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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.   
 

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,795,961,661

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 11,554,177   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  178,307,463
   Wheat & Sorghum  4,857,540
        Total Grain  1,990,680,841

 19,053,931

 490,726
 13,282,429

 188,072
 41,736

 14,002,963

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 204,922,143
 213,356,086

 596,697

 456,581,626

 197,573,476
 205,755,475

 905,330

 1,631,100,916
 11,141,726

 230,072,891
 3,077,918

 1,875,393,451

 19,702,172

 465,346
 5,719,625

 194,208
 2,268

 6,381,447

 591,744

   Brandy

 584,913,152
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 7,428,095

 409,151

 6,845,968

 430,701

 45,014,888
 8,728,758

 73,996,136

 455,887,196

 544,900
 571,257,528

 45,735,573
 8,364,233

 60,725,626

 36,866,276

 1,027,174
 28,772,491

 382,011

 30,234,344
 52,668

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 462,714,964
 444,888,377

 1,652,685
 401,490,494
 417,681,074

 1,892,412

 36,890,226

 1,221,780
 11,283,687

 400,051
 97,533

 13,003,051

 15,241,007

 932,895

 13,452,214

 845,954

 3,955,986,312
 23,936,529

 442,009,832
 10,924,551

 4,432,857,224

 3,352,039,287
 21,591,998

 432,788,959
 6,590,930

 3,813,011,174

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,466,232
 5,701,851

 2,369,008
 375,033
 300,289
 981,334

 7,978,192
 3,769,027

 520,915
 1,178,220

 19,652,546
 714,296

 25,354,397

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,579,297  Whisky
 110,276  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  330,485
 2,020,058        Total

    Grand Total

 8,166,491  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,786,781
 4,754,468  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,234,084
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,146,089

 536,986
 329,404

  Gin  1,007,710
  Vodka  912,630
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  503,775
  Tequila  978,975
        Total  22,357,393

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 998,344

 239,035

 21,037

 27,395,492

 1,610,148
 5,679,501

 2,060,735
 460,459
 374,555

 8,036,909
 7,557,794
 3,615,783
 1,142,205
 1,236,954

 26,709,318
 613,776

 32,388,819

 17,242

 1,464,727
 186,710
 149,113

 1,800,550
 34,206,611

 8,013,553
 2,156,171
 4,162,185
 1,329,046
 1,590,464

 700,539
 274,055

 1,429,126
 777,258
 479,621

 1,049,190
 21,961,208

 1,362,743

 256,473
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 2,744,651
 10,774,683

 5,062,995
 803,783
 601,542

 2,244,742
 16,082,173
 7,279,863

 957,173
 2,250,127

 39,456,363
 1,429,314

 50,231,046

 3,157,992
 289,343
 991,688

 4,439,023

 45,117

 54,715,186

 2,985,393
 10,835,066

 3,940,042
 869,202
 645,900

 9,177,183
 14,419,468
 8,857,539
 1,588,454
 2,210,412

 45,526,547
 832,954

 56,361,613

 38,563

 2,837,671
 269,664
 391,526

 3,498,861
 59,899,037

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 15,653,825
 4,010,950
 9,297,206
 2,481,415
 3,946,854
 1,214,785

 640,963
 2,369,307
 1,949,640
 1,054,282
 1,769,725

 44,388,952

 1,855,866

 497,784

 14,553,130
 3,943,512
 8,229,524
 2,702,693
 3,183,444
 1,256,118

 582,958
 2,702,168
 1,735,864

 936,881
 2,147,281

 41,973,573

 1,906,873

 490,675

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  112,224,556
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 46,752,690
 93,940,723

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,095,110

   Ending Inventory  48,647,575

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 27,229,263   Production

   Withdrawals  9,914,902
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  7,807,996

   Ending Inventory  3,514,144

 250,715
 1,955,059

 749,349
 1,864,459

 349,768
 132,966
 793,807

 6,096,123

 141,043
 2,158,084

 736,058
 1,476,845

 355,996
 286,237

 1,000,934
 6,155,197

 107,939,589
 66,475,973
 86,334,158
 1,272,710

 68,831,933

 19,657,264
 9,273,104
 7,226,722
 4,399,092
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 253,090,463

 108,388,310
 212,244,383

 2,484,951

 3,593,307
 1,315,217
 3,956,023

 601,179
 373,180

 1,572,413
 11,955,666

 3,709,271
 1,342,125
 2,341,033

 700,596
 474,546

 1,660,156
 10,494,760

 265,068,042

 137,852,529
 184,022,427

 2,405,630

 50,181,792
 21,316,696
 14,431,393

 40,551,182
 20,780,859
 11,416,406

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 544,347  267,033

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


